®
11www.powerteam.com
CYLINDERS
“Shorty” Cylinders  (RSS Series)
Single-Acting, Spring-Return & Double-Acting — 10-250 Tons Capacity
Ideal for confined areas from 31⁄2" to 117⁄16" clearance.
Unique accessory, cribbing block sets page 160.
*Cylinder top to port is 19/16"

Series Cylinders
have corrosion
resistant surface
treatment on
body.
Oil Port angled 5°
on all but RSS1002,
RSS1002D, RSS2503
A B C F H
Base Piston Cylinder Internal Tons
Cylinder Oil Retracted Extended Outside to Rod Bore Effective Press. at Prod.
Capacity Stroke Order Cap. Height Height Dia. Port Dia. Dia. Area at Cap. 10,000 Wt.
(Tons) (in.) No. (cu. in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (sq. in.) (psi) psi (lbs.)
Push Push Return Push Push Push
10 11⁄2 RSS101 3.4 – 31⁄2 5 23⁄4 5⁄8 11⁄2 111⁄16 2.24 8,943 11.2 6.0
20 13⁄4 RSS202 7.7 – 33⁄4 51⁄2 39⁄16
5⁄8 25⁄32 23⁄8 4.43 9,029 22.1 9.9
30 27⁄16 RSS302 15.8 – 45⁄8 71⁄16 4 5⁄8 21⁄2 27⁄8 6.49 9,243 32.5 14.7
50 23⁄8 RSS502 22.8 – 5 73⁄8 47⁄8 3⁄4 31⁄8 31⁄2 9.62 10,393 48.1 23.2
100 21⁄4 RSS1002 44.2 – 51⁄2 73⁄4 65⁄8 15⁄16 43⁄8 5 19.63 10,186 98.2 47.3
100 11⁄2 RSS1002D 29.4  12.9 511⁄16 73⁄16 67⁄8 15⁄16* 33⁄4 5 19.63 10,186 98.2 54.6
250 3 RSS2503 150.6 – 117⁄16 147⁄16 97⁄8 113⁄16 51⁄2 8 50.22 9,956 251.1 220.0
Cylinder
Repair
Kits
Page 159